

**Rewat Ram Vs. State & Ors.**

**CWP No. 592/2026**

21.07.2026 Present: Mr. Harish Kumar, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. L.N. Sharma  
Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocates General with  
Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan and Mr. Sikander Bhushan,  
Deputy Advocates General for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Anubhav Chopta, Advocate for respondents No.5 to 7.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner states that amended memo of parties has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record, if in order.

Learned counsel for respondents No.5 to 7 prays for and is allowed three weeks further time to file reply. List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the reply already on record be also filed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua**  
**Judge**

21<sup>st</sup> July, 2026 (Rohit)