

Rewat Ram Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.592 of 2026

24.08.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Seema Sharma and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate, for respondents No.5 to 7.

Despite the directions in the order dated 20.04.2026, petitioner has not taken steps for the service of respondent No.8.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner. In the interest of justice, final opportunity of one week is now granted to the petitioner for taking steps for service of respondent No.8. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent returnable within three weeks.

List after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, reply on behalf of respondents No. 5 to 7 and rejoinder, if any, to the replies already on record, be also filed.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 24, 2026
(R.Atal)